Department of Pennsylvania
Veterans of Foreign Wars
of the United States

Telephone - (717) 234-7927
Fax - (717) 234-1955

4002 Fenton Avenue
Harrisburg PA 17109-5943
Web - www.vfwpahg.org

DATE: February 1, 2023

SUBJECT: MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS

FROM: John B. Getz, Jr, State Quartermaster
Enclosed are the membership statistics for your District as of January 31, 2023
The following is an explanation of the format used.

Column 1: Department & National Membership Division
Column 2: Post Number

Column 3: District Number

Column 4: Life Members

Column 5: New Members

Column 6: Reinstated Members

Column 7: Continuous Paid Members

Column 8: Total (Life, New, Reinstated, Continuous)
Column 9: Last year’s membership (Year 2022)
Column 10: Percentage (Total + Year 2022)

Column 11: Status of Post (i.e. defunct, suspended, etc.)

Column 12 Number of new and reinstated Life Members (New member to the VFW
or reinstated member who had not paid previous year’s dues.)

Column 13: Number of Members needed for 100%
Column 14: Number Prior Annual Members
Column 15: Retention Percentage

Column 16: New/Reinstated Percentage

If you have any questions, please call me.
IBG:jrr

Enclosure




DISTRICT STANDINGS
MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS
AS OF JANUARY 31, 2023

piace | pistrior |, % | wEMBERSHIP |NEEDEDFOR
MEMBERSHIP 2023 100%
1 26 96.81% 2307 -76
2 15 96.79% 1839 -61
3 21 96.38% 4977 -187
4 13 95.24% 941 -47
5 17 95.21% 895 -45
6 25 95.06% 2157 -112
i 16 95.04% 1668 -87
8 8 94.90% 2326 -125
9 22 94.49% 2420 -141
10 10 94.19% 1458 -90
11 7 94.11% 878 -55
12 29 93.93% 3172 -205
13 23 93.89% 1551 -101
14 24 93.83% 1308 -86
15 9 93.73% 3081 -206
16 18 93.30% 4439 -319
17 1 93.23% 812 -59
18 20 93.10% 1120 -83
19 19 93.03% 1761 -132
20 11 92.95% 1556 -118
21 30 92.60% 1152 -92
22 12 92.38% 1225 -101
23 27 92.08% 2210 -190
24 28 91.75% 4125 -371
25 14 91.56% 1442 -133




MEMBERSHIP STATUS
AS OF JANUARY 31, 2023

" MEMBERS

DISTRICT 2023 oorecp NEEDED FOR
S 100%
EAST 1 812 93.23% -59
7 878 94.11% -55
8 2326 94.90% 125
10 1458 94.19% -90
11 1556 92.95% -118
14 1442 91.56% -133
16 1668 95.04% -87
20 1120 93.10% -83
99 5809 91.84% 516
TOTAL 17069 93.10% -1266
CENTRAL 9 3081 93.73% 206
12 1225 92.38% -101
13 941 95.24% 47
15 1839 96.79% 61
17 895 95.21% -45
18 4439 93.30% -319
21 4977 96.38% -187
22 2420 94.49% -141
30 1152 92.60% -92
TOTAL 20969 94.59% -1199
WEST 19 1761 93.03% 132
23 1551 93.89% -101
24 1308 93.83% -86
25 2157 95.06% 112
26 2307 96.81% 76
27 2210 92.08% -190
28 4125 91.75% -371
29 3172 93.93% 205
TOTAL 18591 93.59% -1273

TOTAL 56629 93.81% -3738
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Post

7293
1810
8896
5958
2506

15
813
7185
7505
6150

537
3460
6076
6759
6082

5954
7463
5825
8317
5956

1620
509
2145
1632
6417

TOP FIVE POSTS BY DIVISION
AS OF JANUARY 31, 2023

Dist

29
21
28
21

16
17
22
11

18
20
19
12
18

Percent

113.31%
112.09%
106.21%
101.27%
100.82%

104.98%
103.75%
101.72%
100.30%
99.60%

105.09%
98.55%
98.48%
98.08%
97.24%

111.56%
104.76%
104.57%
104.05%
103.87%

126.08%
109.42%
102.89%
102.52%
101.78%

Need for
100%

49

48

24
8
3

13
10

Location

EGYPT
BRENTWOOD
EAST BERLIN
TITUSVILLE
HANOVER

GETTYSBURG
DU BOIS
TRAPPE

MARS

SINKING SPRING

ETTERS
MEDIA
MYERSTOWN
REINHOLDS
PECKVILLE

RED HILL

NEW BLOOMFIELD
PINE GROVE MILLS
BENTON

MANHEIM

MIDDLETOWN
TOBYHANNA
CLARION
SUNBURY
PALMYRA



TOP FIVE POSTS BY DIVISION
AS OF JANUARY 31, 2023

Need for

Div Post Dist Percent 100% Location
8 5821 26 105.49% 5 BLAIRSVILLE

8 914 29 105.43% 5 WEST MIFFLIN

8 1132 19 104.90% 5 KANE

8 6675 29 103.80% 4 PITTSBURGH

8 1338 28 103.63% 4 SHARON

9 1409 24 105.55% 4 MONONGAHELA
9 1586 26 103.79% 3 HASTINGS

9 7295 23 102.85% 2 BERLIN

9 1425 11 102.77% 2 PLYMOUTH

9 1711 16 101.44% 1 JENKINTOWN
10 8612 20 107.69% 4 MILFORD

10 7963 10 103.38% 2 EYNON

10 7810 15 102.98% 2 AUSTIN

10 8730 15 101.88% 1 BLOSSBURG

10 7503 26 101.85% 1 NORTHERN CAMBRIA
11 6231 25 107.31% 3 SLIPPERY ROCK
11 8308 24 106.89% 2 LAWRENCE

11 274 29 106.66% 1 PITTSBURGH

11 11282 13 104.76% 1 LEESPORT

11 5507 18 104.44% 2 MILLERSBURG



DEPARTMENT OF PENNSYLVANIA

MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS

AS OF JANUARY 31, 2023

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 111 12 13 14 15 16
Adjusted
Prior N/R | Need for | Prior

Div| Post | Dist| Life | New |Reinst] Cont | Total Year* | Percent [RS| LM | 100% |Annual| Retention| N/R %
4 23 18 | 230 2 2 55 289 334 86.52% 0 -45 101 | 69.31% | 1.20%
5 148 18 | 128 2 1 18 149 189 78.83% 3 -40 65 32.31% | 3.17%
3 477 18 | 444 2 1 44 491 522 94.06% 1 -31 84 63.10% | 0.77%
7 | 1213 | 18 | 110 0 0 10 120 127 94.48% 1 -7 20 65.00% | 0.79%
7 | 1620 | 18 94 2 43 35 174 138 126.08% 0 36 44 72.73% | 32.61%
6 | 1718 | 18 | 159 1 1 9 170 179 94.97% 1 -9 22 40.91% | 1.68%
4 | 2385 | 18 | 321 0 0 1 322 326 98.77% 1 -4 4 25.00% | 0.31%
7 | 3502 | 18 88 1 2 24 115 134 85.82% 0 -19 47 65.96% | 2.24%
11| 5507 | 18 34 0 1 12 47 45 104.44% 0 2 13 61.54% | 2.22%
9 | 5750 | 18 56 0 0 7 63 76 82.89% 0 -13 20 50.00% | 0.00%
8 | 6070 | 18 90 0 0 1 91 106 85.84% 0 -15 20 15.00% | 0.00%
5| 6076 | 18 | 186 1 0 8 195 198 98.48% 2 -3 17 47.06% | 1.52%
4 | 6168 | 18 | 224 1 2 51 278 300 92.66% 0 -22 70 72.86% | 1.00%
7 | 6417 | 18 84 8 3 19 114 112 101.78% 1 2 38 55.26% | 10.71%
10 | 6497 | 18 54 2 0 4 60 60 100.00% 0 0 7 100.00% | 3.33%
3 | 6704 | 18 | 302 1 0 46 349 363 96.14% 0 -14 63 77.78% | 0.28%
7 | 7343 | 18 80 3 0 29 112 123 91.05% 1 -11 48 85.42% | 3.25%
4 | 7415 | 18 | 183 1 2 72 258 317 81.38% 1 -59 131 | 64.12% | 1.26%
3| 7530 | 18 | 370 4 1 62 437 463 94.38% 5 -26 102 | 66.67% | 2.16%
8 | 8023 | 18 46 5 1 44 96 99 96.96% 0 -3 49 97.96% | 6.06%
8 | 8638 | 18 55 2 0 24 81 92 88.04% 0 -11 42 59.52% | 2.17%
8 | 8851 | 18 76 0 1 21 98 106 92.45% 0 -8 30 86.67% | 0.94%
4 | 9639 | 18 | 293 0 0 37 330 349 94.55% 0 -19 53 73.58% | 0.00%

District

2 Total 18 | 3707 38 61 633 4439 4758 93.29% 17 -319 0 0.00% 2.44%




Community Service Report

District 18 VoD Natl Home  Patriots Pen VMS Comm Service Americanism Safety Youth

Post City $ Student $ $ Student $ $ Hrs $ Hrs $ Hrs $ Hrs
23 LEBANON s0.00 [ $0.00 so.00 [J $0.00 $0.00 363  $500.00 1343 $0.00 0 $0.00 9
148  HARRISBURG s0.00 [ $0.00 so.o0 [J $0.00 $475.00 268  $150.00 267 $0.00 0 $0.00 14
477  CARLISLE s0.00 [ $0.00 so.o0 [J $0.00 $610.00 447 $2,779.00 1777 $0.00 10 $0.00 53
1213 HARRISBURG so.00 [l $0.00 sooo [ $0.00  $3,450.00 43 $16.00 0 $0.00 0 $100.00 2
1620 MIDDLETOWN $25000 [ $50.00 $25000 (]  $100.00 $30,971.00 334 $0.00 0 $2,000.00 5 $3,750.00 8
1718  HARRISBURG so.oo [ $0.00 s0.00 L[]  $100.00 $0.00 301  $165.00 88 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
2385 LYKENS so.00 [J $0.00 s0.00 [J $0.00  $2,43500 441 $1628.00 836  $100.00 1 $6,150.00 44
3502 HERSHEY soo0 [ $0.00 s000 [J $0.00  $3,700.00 86  $200.00 67  $200.00 12 $1,400.00 32
5507 MILLERSBURG so.00 [J $0.00 so.00 [ $0.00 $0.00 49 $0.00 1 $0.00 0 $0.00 4
5750 HALIFAX s0.00 [ $0.00 s0.00 [J $0.00 $38.00 215 $0.00 21 $0.00 0 $0.00 22
6070 NEWVILLE soo0 [ $0.00 s0.00 [J $0.00 $795.00 359  $630.00 94  $500.00 48 $600.00 38
6076 MYERSTOWN s0.00 [ $0.00 s0.00 [J $0.00 $11,280.00 1657 $2,750.00 807 $0.00 122 $10,110.00 74
6168 SHIPPENSBURG so.00 [l $0.00 so.oo [J $0.00 $16,193.00 191  $2,100.00 50 $0.00 0 $9,377.00 52
6417 PALMYRA so.00 [l $0.00 so.00 [J $0.00  $7,580.00 6562 $2,370.00 67 $0.00 500  $236.00 11
6497  WILLIAMSTOWN so.00 [ $0.00 soo0 [ $0.00  $2,450.00 362  $115.00 181 $0.00 338  $200.00 92
6704 MECHANICSBURG so.00 [l $0.00 soo0 [J $0.00 $104.00 475 $0.00 550 $0.00 36 $600.00 177
7343 MT HOLLY SPRINGS so.oo [ $50.00 soo0 [ $50.00 $200.00 228 $2,418.00 187 $0.00 2 $300.00 17
7415  NEW CUMBERLAND s0.00 [J $0.00 soo0 [J $0.00 $300.00 24 $1,200.00 3 $1,500.00 2 $0.00 5
7530 MECHANICSBURG s0.00 [J $50.00 s0.00 [J  $100.00 $1,15000 216 $7,519.00 589 $4,83500 24 $3200.00 196
8023 ANNVILLE s000 [J $100.00 so00 L[]  $100.00 $0.00 102 $40.00 106  $131.00 131 $0.00 4
8638 HIGHSPIRE soo0 [J $0.00 s0.00 [J $0.00  $1,62500 197 $364500 121 $0.00 0 $960.00 47
8851 BOILING SPRINGS s0.00 [J $0.00 so00 [ $0.00 $0.00 0  $250.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
9639 GRANTVILLE s000 [ $0.00 s000 [ $0.00  $1,941.00 375 $2,105.00 299 $50.00 11 $2,650.00 288
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Community Service Report

District 18 VoD Natl Home  Patriots Pen VMS Comm Service Americanism Safety Youth
Post  City $ Student $ $ Student § $ Hrs $ Hrs $ Hrs $ Hrs
Summary for District 18 (23 Posts)
Posts Credited 1 0 4 1 0 5 22 22 14 21
District Percentages 435 0.00 17.39 435  0.00 21.74 95.65 95.65 60.87 91.30
District Summary $250.00 $250.00 $85,297.00 $30,580.00 $9,316.00 $39,633.00
$250.00 $450.00 13205 7454 1242 1189

Wednesday, February 1, 2023
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Post Activity Report

District 18
Audits Poppies

Post City By Laws Inc. Insp. Bonds June Sept Dec Mar Post Aux S.0.
23 LEBANON v v V] 08/31/2023 ] vl vl (] $14.00 $14.00 3
148 HARRISBURG V] vl v 08/31/2023 ] v ] Ol $70.00 $14.00 1
477 CARLISLE V] V] i 06/12/2023 V] v v U $14.00 1
1213 HARRISBURG V] v v 09/13/2022 ] v v O $14.00 1
1620 MIDDLETOWN v v v 08/31/2023 V] v vl ] $140.00 5
1718 HARRISBURG vl v v 032412023 ] vl I O $126.00 2
2385 LYKENS v vl v 08/31/2023 VI vl VI (] $14.00 1
3502 HERSHEY v vl W 08/31/2023 VI v v ] $70.00 $28.00 1
5507 MILLERSBURG V] v V] 08/31/2023 ] v vl O $14.00 1
5750 HALIFAX V) vl v 08/31/2023 I vl ] Ul $14.00 1
6070 NEWVILLE v V] vl 08/31/2023 Wl v L] (] $14.00 2
6076 MYERSTOWN vl V] vl 08/31/2023 W] V] ] O] $14.00 $14.00 2
6168 SHIPPENSBURG vl v % 08/31/2023 I V] % O $14.00 $14.00 1
6417 PALMYRA v 7] vl 08/31/2023 Wl V] vl O $14.00 $14.00 2
6497 WILLIAMSTOWN vl v V] 08/31/2023 ] v vl ] $14.00 1
6704 MECHANICSBURG v v v 08/31/2023 VI vl v ] $14.00 $350.00 3
7343 MT HOLLY SPRINGS v v vl 08/31/2023 Wl vl O [ $98.00 1
7415 NEW CUMBERLAND Vi v i 08/31/2023 Wl v L] O $14.00 $70.00 1
7530 MECHANICSBURG vl v vi 08/31/2023 I V] vl ] $350.00 1
8023 ANNVILLE vl v %] 08/31/2023 Wl ] vl (| $70.00 1
8638 HIGHSPIRE v vl M osmi/z023 M vl v O $14.00 $14.00 1
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Post Activity Report

District 18
Audits Poppies
Post City By Laws Inc. Insp. Bonds June Sept Dec Mar Post Aux S.0.
8851 BOILING SPRINGS v vl v 08/31/2023 [V v ] L] $14.00 $70.00 1
9639 GRANTVILLE v v v 08/31/2023 ¥ v v O] $266.00 $28.00 6
Summary for District 18 (23 Posts) 08/31/2023 [y v 0 ] $1,400.00 $630.00
Posts Credited 23 23 23 23 23 23 16 0 23 " 24
District Percentages 100 100 100 100.00 100.00 100.00 69.57 0.00 100.00 47.83 104.35
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