

4002 Fenton Avenue Harrisburg PA 17109-5943 Web - www.vfwpahq.org



Telephone - (717) 234-7927 Fax - (717) 234-1955

DATE:

February 1, 2023

SUBJECT:

MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS

FROM:

John B. Getz, Jr, State Quartermaster

Enclosed are the membership statistics for your District as of January 31, 2023

The following is an explanation of the format used.

Column 1: Department & National Membership Division

Column 2: Post Number

Column 3: District Number

Column 4: Life Members

Column 5: New Members

Column 6: Reinstated Members

Column 7: Continuous Paid Members

Column 8: Total (Life, New, Reinstated, Continuous)

Column 9: Last year's membership (Year 2022)

Column 10: Percentage (Total ÷ Year 2022)

Column 11: Status of Post (i.e. defunct, suspended, etc.)

Column 12 Number of new and reinstated Life Members (New member to the VFW or reinstated member who had not paid previous year's dues.)

Column 13: Number of Members needed for 100%

Column 14: Number Prior Annual Members

Column 15: Retention Percentage

Column 16: New/Reinstated Percentage

If you have any questions, please call me.

JBG:jrr

Enclosure

DISTRICT STANDINGS MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS AS OF JANUARY 31, 2023

	Ι	Π		1
<u>PLACE</u>	<u>DISTRICT</u>	% MEMBERSHIP	CURRENT MEMBERSHIP 2023	MEMBERS NEEDED FOR 100%
1	26	96.81%	2307	-76
2	15	96.79%	1839	-61
3	21	96.38%	4977	-187
4	13	95.24%	941	-47
5	17	95.21%	895	-45
6	25	95.06%	2157	-112
7	16	95.04%	1668	-87
8	8	94.90%	2326	-125
9	22	94.49%	2420	-141
10	10	94.19%	1458	-90
11	7	94.11%	878	-55
12	29	93.93%	3172	-205
13	23	93.89%	1551	-101
14	24	93.83%	1308	-86
15	9	93.73%	3081	-206
16	18	93.30%	4439	-319
17	1	93.23%	812	-59
18	20	93.10%	1120	-83
19	19	93.03%	1761	-132
20	11	92.95%	1556	-118
21	30	92.60%	1152	-92
22	12	92.38%	1225	-101
23	27	92.08%	2210	-190
24	28	91.75%	4125	-371
25	14	91.56%	1442	-133

MEMBERSHIP STATUS AS OF JANUARY 31, 2023

	DISTRICT	2023	% MEMBERSHIP	MEMBERS NEEDED FOR 100%
EAST	1	812	93.23%	-59
LAGI	7	878	94.11%	-55
	8	2326	94.90%	-125
	10	1458	94.19%	-90
	11	1556	92.95%	-118
	14	1442	91.56%	-133
	16	1668	95.04%	-87
	20	1120	93.10%	-83
	99	5809	91.84%	-516
	TOTAL	17069	93.10%	-1266
CENTRAL	9	3081	93.73%	-206
	12	1225	92.38%	-101
	13	941	95.24%	-47
	15	1839	96.79%	-61
	17	895	95.21%	-45
	18	4439	93.30%	-319
	21	4977	96.38%	-187
	22	2420	94.49%	-141
	30	1152	92.60%	-92
	TOTAL	20969	94.59%	-1199
WEST	19	1761	93.03%	-132
VVLST	23	1551	93.89%	-101
	24	1308	93.83%	-86
	25	2157	95.06%	-112
	26	2307	96.81%	-76
	27	2210	92.08%	-190
	28	4125	91.75%	-371
	29	3172	93.93%	-205
	TOTAL	18591	93.59%	-1273
	TOTAL	56629	93.81%	-3738

TOP FIVE POSTS BY DIVISION AS OF JANUARY 31, 2023

Div	Post	Dist	Percent	Need for 100%	Location
3	7293	8	113.31%	49	EGYPT
3	1810	29	112.09%	48	BRENTWOOD
3	8896	21	106.21%	24	EAST BERLIN
3	5958	28	101.27%	8	TITUSVILLE
3	2506	21	100.82%	3	HANOVER
4	15	21	104.98%	13	GETTYSBURG
4	813	22	103.75%	10	DU BOIS
4	7155	16	101.72%	5	TRAPPE
4	7505	25	100.30%	1	MARS
4	6150	13	99.60%	-1	SINKING SPRING
5	537	21	105.09%	11	ETTERS
5	3460	7	98.55%	-3	MEDIA
5	6076	18	98.48%	-3	MYERSTOWN
5	6759	9	98.08%	-4	REINHOLDS
5	6082	10	97.24%	-6	PECKVILLE
6	5954	16	111.56%	17	RED HILL
6	7463	17	104.76%	7	NEW BLOOMFIELD
6	5825	22	104.57%	8	PINE GROVE MILLS
6	8317	11	104.05%	6	BENTON
6	5956	9	103.87%	6	MANHEIM
7	1620	18	126.08%	36	MIDDLETOWN
7	509	20	109.42%	13	TOBYHANNA
7	2145	19	102.89%	4	CLARION
7	1532	12	102.52%	3	SUNBURY
7	6417	18	101.78%	2	PALMYRA

TOP FIVE POSTS BY DIVISION AS OF JANUARY 31, 2023

Div	Post	Dist	Percent	Need for 100%	Location
8	5821	26	105.49%	5	BLAIRSVILLE
8	914	29	105.43%	5	WEST MIFFLIN
8	1132	19	104.90%	5	KANE
8	6675	29	103.80%	4	PITTSBURGH
8	1338	28	103.63%	4	SHARON
9	1409	24	105.55%	4	MONONGAHELA
9	1586	26	103.79%	3	HASTINGS
9	7295	23	102.85%	2	BERLIN
9	1425	11	102.77%	2	PLYMOUTH
9	1711	16	101.44%	1	JENKINTOWN
10	8612	20	107.69%	4	MILFORD
10	7963	10	103.38%	2	EYNON
10	7810	15	102.98%	2	AUSTIN
10	8730	15	101.88%	1	BLOSSBURG
10	7503	26	101.85%	1	NORTHERN CAMBRIA
11	6231	25	107.31%	3	SLIPPERY ROCK
11	8308	24	106.89%	2	LAWRENCE
11	274	29	106.66%	1	PITTSBURGH
11	11282	13	104.76%	1	LEESPORT
11	5507	18	104.44%	2	MILLERSBURG

DEPARTMENT OF PENNSYLVANIA MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS AS OF JANUARY 31, 2023

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
								Adjusted							
								Prior	2		N/R	Need for	Prior		
Div	Post	Dist	Life	New	Reinst	Cont	Total	Year*	Percent	RS	LM	100%	Annual	Retention	N/R %
4	23	18	230	2	2	55	289	334	86.52%		0	-45	101	69.31%	1.20%
5	148	18	128	2	1	18	149	189	78.83%		3	-40	65	32.31%	3.17%
3	477	18	444	2	1	44	491	522	94.06%		1	-31	84	63.10%	0.77%
7	1213	18	110	0	0	10	120	127	94.48%		1	-7	20	65.00%	0.79%
7	1620	18	94	2	43	35	174	138	126.08%		0	36	44	72.73%	32.61%
6	1718	18	159	1	1	9	170	179	94.97%		1	-9	22	40.91%	1.68%
4	2385	18	321	0	0	1	322	326	98.77%		1	-4	4	25.00%	0.31%
7	3502	18	88	1	2	24	115	134	85.82%		0	-19	47	65.96%	2.24%
11	5507	18	34	0	1	12	47	45	104.44%		0	2	13	61.54%	2.22%
9	5750	18	56	0	0	7	63	76	82.89%		0	-13	20	50.00%	0.00%
8	6070	18	90	0	0	1	91	106	85.84%		0	-15	20	15.00%	0.00%
5	6076	18	186	1	0	8	195	198	98.48%		2	-3	17	47.06%	1.52%
4	6168	18	224	1	2	51	278	300	92.66%		0	-22	70	72.86%	1.00%
7	6417	18	84	8	3	19	114	112	101.78%		1	2	38	55.26%	10.71%
10	6497	18	54	2	0	4	60	60	100.00%		0	0	7	100.00%	3.33%
3	6704	18	302	1	0	46	349	363	96.14%		0	-14	63	77.78%	0.28%
7	7343	18	80	3	0	29	112	123	91.05%		1	-11	48	85.42%	3.25%
4	7415	18	183	1	2	72	258	317	81.38%		1	-59	131	64.12%	1.26%
3	7530	18	370	4	1	62	437	463	94.38%		5	-26	102	66.67%	2.16%
8	8023	18	46	5	1	44	96	99	96.96%		0	-3	49	97.96%	6.06%
8	8638	18	55	2	0	24	81	92	88.04%		0	-11	42	59.52%	2.17%
8	8851	18	76	0	1	21	98	106	92.45%		0	-8	30	86.67%	0.94%
4	9639	18	293	0	0	37	330	349	94.55%		0	-19	53	73.58%	0.00%
2	District Total	18	3707	38	61	633	4439	4758	93.29%		17	-319	0	0.00%	2.44%

Community Service Report

9639	8851	8638	8023	7530	7415	7343	6704	6497	6417	6168	6076	6070	5750	5507	3502	2385	1718	1620	1213	477	148	23	Post	District
9 GRANTVILLE	1 BOILING SPRINGS	8 HIGHSPIRE	3 ANNVILLE	0 MECHANICSBURG	5 NEW CUMBERLAND	3 MT HOLLY SPRINGS	4 MECHANICSBURG	7 WILLIAMSTOWN	7 PALMYRA	8 SHIPPENSBURG	6 MYERSTOWN	0 NEWVILLE	0 HALIFAX	7 MILLERSBURG	2 HERSHEY	5 LYKENS	8 HARRISBURG	MIDDLETOWN	3 HARRISBURG	CARLISLE	HARRISBURG	LEBANON	City	rict 18
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ S	8 VOD
																							Student	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	49	Natl Home
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	& O	Patriots Pen
																							Student	s Pen
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	49	SMA
\$1,941.00	\$0.00	\$1,625.00	\$0.00	\$1,150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$104.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,580.00	\$16,193.00	\$11,280.00	\$795.00	\$38.00	\$0.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,435.00	\$0.00	\$30,971.00	\$3,450.00	\$610.00	\$475.00	\$0.00	49	Comm Service
375	0	197	102	216	24	228	475	362	6562	191	1657	359	215	49	86	441	301	334	43	447	268	363	Hrs	Service
\$2,105.00	\$250.00	\$3,645.00	\$40.00	\$7,519.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,418.00	\$0.00	\$115.00	\$2,370.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,750.00	\$630.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$1,628.00	\$165.00	\$0.00	\$16.00	\$2,779.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	49	
299	0	121	106	589	ယ	187	550	181	67	50	807	94	21	_	67	836	88	0	0	1777	267	1343	Hrs	Americanism
\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$131.00	\$4,835.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	49	Safety
1	0	0	131	24	N	N	36	338	500	0	122	48	0	0	12	_	0	5	0	10	0	0	Hrs	Ž
\$2,650.00	\$0.00	\$960.00	\$0.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$236.00	\$9,377.00	\$10,110.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,400.00	\$6,150.00	\$0.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$	۲,
288	0	47	4	196	51	17	177	92	⇉	52	74	38	22	4	32	44	0	œ	2	53	14	9	Hrs	Youth

Community Service Report

7.															
DISTRICT	S.	ζ.	VOD	Natl Home	Patriots Pen	Pen	SWA	Comm	Service	Americanisı	canism	Safe	Ť	Youth	‡
Post City		49	Student	\$	\$ SI	\$ Student	49	49	Hrs	49	Hrs	49	Hrs	₩	Hrs
Summary for District 18 (23 Posts)	23 Posts)														
Posts Credited	redited		1 0	4	_	0	51		22		22		14		21
District Percentages	entages	4.3	4.35 0.00	17.39	4.35	0.00	21.74		95.65		95.65	6	60.87		91.30
District Summary	ummary	\$250.00	ō		\$250.00			\$85,	\$85,297.00	\$30,	\$30,580.00	\$9,316.00	3.00	\$39,633.0	33.00
				\$250.00			\$450.00		13295		7454	_	1242		1189

Post Activity Report

	\$14.00	\$14.00		<	<	<	08/31/2023	<	<	<	8638 HIGHSPIRE	863
		\$70.00		<	<	<	08/31/2023	<	<	<	3 ANNVILLE	8023
		\$350.00		<	<	<	08/31/2023	<	<	<	MECHANICSBURG	7530
	\$70.00	\$14.00			<	<	08/31/2023	<	<	<	5 NEW CUMBERLAND	7415
		\$98.00			<	<	08/31/2023	<	<	S	3 MT HOLLY SPRINGS	7343
	\$350.00	\$14.00		<	<	<	08/31/2023	<	<	<	6704 MECHANICSBURG	670
		\$14.00		<	<	<	08/31/2023	<	<	\	6497 WILLIAMSTOWN	649
	\$14.00	\$14.00		<	<	<	08/31/2023	<	<	\	7 PALMYRA	6417
	\$14.00	\$14.00		<	S	<	08/31/2023	<	<	S	38 SHIPPENSBURG	6168
	\$14.00	\$14.00			<	<	08/31/2023	<	<	S	6 MYERSTOWN	6076
		\$14.00			<	<	08/31/2023	<	<	\	0 NEWVILLE	6070
		\$14.00			<	<	08/31/2023	<	<	S	0 HALIFAX	5750
		\$14.00		<	<	<	08/31/2023	<	<	S	5507 MILLERSBURG	550
	\$28.00	\$70.00		<	<	<	08/31/2023	<	<	<)2 HERSHEY	3502
		\$14.00		<	<	<	08/31/2023	<	<	<	5 LYKENS	2385
		\$126.00		<	<	<	03/24/2023	<	<	S	8 HARRISBURG	1718
		\$140.00		<	<	<	08/31/2023	<	<	<	0 MIDDLETOWN	1620
		\$14.00		<	<	<	09/13/2022	<	<	\	3 HARRISBURG	1213
		\$14.00		<	<	<	06/12/2023	<	<	S	7 CARLISLE	477
	\$14.00	\$70.00			<	<	08/31/2023	<	<	S	8 HARRISBURG	148
	\$14.00	\$14.00		<	<	<	08/31/2023	<	<	S	LEBANON	23
s.o.	Aux	Post	Mar	Dec	Sept	June	Bonds	Insp.	Inc.	By Laws	Post City	Pos
	nniee e	p		Audite							District 18	Dis

	7
5	2

District Percentages	Posts Credited	Summary for District 18 (23 Posts)	9639 GRANIVILLE	8851 BOILING SPRINGS	Post City	
100	23		<	. <	By Laws Inc. Insp.	
100	23		<		inc.	
100	23		<		Insp.	
100.00 100.00 100.00	23	08/31/2023	08/31/2023	08/31/2023	Bonds June Sept	
100.00	23	<	<	. <	June	
100.00	23	<	<		Sept	
69.57	16		<u> </u>] [Dec	Audits
0.00	0		Е		Mar	
100.00	23	\$1,400.00	\$266.00	\$14.00	Post	Pop
47.83	3	\$630.00	\$28.00	\$70.00	Aux	Poppies
104.35	24		თ	_	s.o.	

Wednesday, February 1, 2023